




Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation

016
Page 5  of 10

10/28/2020

JobNovember 13, 2020BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Projects: BRR-0051(053) (PCN-22773) and BRO-0051(054) (PCN-22782)

Rev: BID ITEMS

CONTRACT BOND                                     1.001 103 0100 L SUM

CLEARING & GRUBBING                               1.002 201 0330 L SUM

REMOVE AGGREGATE BASE & SURFACING                 1,747.003 202 0021 TON  

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE-SITE 1                       1.004 202 0108 L SUM

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE-SITE 2                       1.005 202 0109 L SUM

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE-SITE 3                       1.006 202 0110 L SUM

REMOVE EXISTING FENCE                             553.007 202 0312 LF   

COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A                          6,135.008 203 0101 CY   

TOPSOIL                                           3,352.009 203 0109 CY   

BORROW-EXCAVATION                                 7,007.010 203 0140 CY   

BOX CULVERT EXCAVATION                            2.011 210 0050 EA   

CLASS 1 EXCAVATION                                1.012 210 0099 L SUM

CLASS 2 EXCAVATION                                1.013 210 0111 L SUM

CHANNEL EXCAVATION                                1.014 210 0127 L SUM

FOUNDATION FILL                                   123.015 210 0210 CY   

FOUNDATION PREPARATION-BOX CULVERT                2.016 210 0405 EA   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation

016
Page 6  of 10

10/28/2020

JobNovember 13, 2020BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Projects: BRR-0051(053) (PCN-22773) and BRO-0051(054) (PCN-22782)

Rev: BID ITEMS

FOUNDATION PREPARATION                            1.017 210 0411 L SUM

WATER                                             132.018 216 0100 M GAL

SEEDING CLASS II                                  2406.019 251 0200 ACRE 

TEMPORARY COVER CROP                              2406.020 251 2000 ACRE 

STRAW MULCH                                       48012.021 253 0101 ACRE 

RIPRAP GRADE II                                   1,768.022 256 0200 CY   

SILT FENCE SUPPORTED                              42.023 260 0200 LF   

REMOVE SILT FENCE SUPPORTED                       42.024 260 0201 LF   

FIBER ROLLS 12IN                                  12,016.025 261 0112 LF   

REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN                           6,008.026 261 0113 LF   

FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                            85.027 262 0100 LF   

REMOVE FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN                     85.028 262 0101 LF   

GRAVEL SURFACING                                  1,312.029 350 0501 CY   

CLASS AAE-3 CONCRETE                              700164.030 602 0130 CY   

CLASS AE-3 CONCRETE                               200203.031 602 1130 CY   

PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT             400626.032 602 1250 SY   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation

016
Page 7  of 10

10/28/2020

JobNovember 13, 2020BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Projects: BRR-0051(053) (PCN-22773) and BRO-0051(054) (PCN-22782)

Rev: BID ITEMS

PRESTRESSED BOX BEAM-21IN                         675.033 604 9600 LF   

DBL 9FT X 8FT PRECAST RCB CULVERT                 132.034 606 2908 LF   

DBL 9FT X 8FT PRECAST RCB END SECTION             4.035 606 6908 EA   

REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60                        17,171.036 612 0115 LBS  

REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED           32,161.037 612 0116 LBS  

STRUCTURAL STEEL                                  1.038 616 5890 L SUM

STEEL H-PILE TIPS 10 X 42                         12.039 622 0012 EA   

STEEL H-PILING POINTS 12 X 53                     12.040 622 0014 EA   

STEEL PILING HP 10 X 42                           1,020.041 622 0020 LF   

STEEL PILING HP 12 X 53                           960.042 622 0040 LF   

TRAFFIC RAIL-DOUBLE BEAM GUARDRAIL                280.043 624 0129 LF   

MOBILIZATION                                      1.044 702 0100 L SUM

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             258.045 704 1000 UNIT 

TYPE III BARRICADE                                9.046 704 1052 EA   

GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G                      660.047 709 0100 SY   

GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR                     2,459.048 709 0155 SY   



Spec
No.

Amount

Description Unit
Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation

016
Page 8  of 10

10/28/2020

JobNovember 13, 2020BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Projects: BRR-0051(053) (PCN-22773) and BRO-0051(054) (PCN-22782)

Rev: BID ITEMS

PIPE CONDUIT 18IN-APPROACH                        36.049 714 4099 LF   

PIPE CONDUIT 24IN                                 42.050 714 4105 LF   

FENCE BARBED WIRE 3 STRAND-WOOD POST              436.051 752 0102 LF   

VEHICLE GATE                                      1.052 752 2100 EA   

CORNER ASSEMBLY BARBED WIRE-WOOD POST             7.053 752 3150 EA   

FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING        58.054 754 0110 SF   

STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE      145.055 754 0206 LF   

W-BEAM GUARDRAIL                                  245.056 764 0131 LF   

W-BEAM GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL                     4.057 764 0145 EA   

TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION                        2.058 900 1000 EA   

ABUTMENT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM                        2.059 930 9537 EA   

TOTAL SUM BID 



H
:\

JB
N

\6
70

0\
67

90
\6

79
0_

00
57

_W
ar

d 
Co

 B
rid

ge
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
ts

\C
AD

\P
la

ns
\0

08
 - 

Q
ua

nt
iti

es
.d

w
g-

Q
ua

nt
iti

es
-1

0/
28

/2
02

0 
8:

41
 A

M
-(j

re
nn

er
)

STATE PROJECT NO.

ND

SHEET
NO.

SECTION
NO.

8 1

Houston
Engineering Inc.
Ph: 701.237.5065

Proj. No. 6790-0057

BRR-0051(053), BRO-0051(054)

QUANTITIES

WARD COUNTY BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

BRO-0051(054) BRR-051(053)

BRIDGE NO BRIDGE NO BRIDGE NO
ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 51-106-13.1 TOTAL 51-107-12.1 51-129-27.1 TOTAL TOTAL

103-0100 CONTRACT BOND L SUM 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.34 0.67 1.00
201-0330 CLEARING & GRUBBING L SUM 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.34 0.67 1
202-0021 REMOVE AGGREGATE BASE & SURFACING TON 671 671 748 328 1,076 1,747

202-0108 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE-SITE 1 L SUM 1 1 0 0 0 1
202-0109 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE-SITE 2 L SUM 0 0 1 0 1 1
202-0110 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE-SITE 3 L SUM 0 0 0 1 1 1
202-0312 REMOVE EXISTING FENCE LF 240 240 0 313 313 553
203-0101 COMMON EXCAVATION-TYPE A CY 1248 1248 4682 205 4,887 6,135

203-0109 TOPSOIL CY 1253 1253 1613 486 2,099 3,352

203-0140 BORROW-EXCAVATION CY 1622 1622 0 5,385 5,385 7,007

210-0050 BOX CULVERT EXCAVATION EA 1 1 1 0 1 2
210-0099 CLASS 1 EXCAVATION L SUM 0 0 0 1 1 1
210-0111 CLASS 2 EXCAVATION L SUM 0 0 0 1 1 1
210-0127 CHANNEL EXCAVATION L SUM 0 0 0 1 1 1
210-0210 FOUNDATION FILL CY 56 56 67 0 67 123
210-0405 FOUNDATION PREPARATION-BOX CULVERT EA 1 1 1 0 1 2
210-0411 FOUNDATION PREPARATION L SUM 0 0 0 1 1 1
216-0100 WATER M GAL 39 39 32 61 93 132
251-0200 SEEDING CLASS II ACRE 2.33 2.33 3.00 0.91 3.91 6.24
251-2000 TEMPORARY COVER CROP ACRE 2.33 2.33 3.00 0.91 3.91 6.24
253-0101 STRAW MULCH ACRE 4.66 4.66 6.00 1.82 7.82 12.48
256-0200 RIPRAP GRADE II CY 155 155 433 1,180 1,613 1,768

260-0200 SILT FENCE SUPPORTED LF 22 22 20 0 20 42
260-0201 REMOVE SILT FENCE SUPPORTED LF 22 22 20 0 20 42
261-0112 FIBER ROLLS 12IN LF 5866 5866 3530 2620 6,150 12,016

261-0113 REMOVE FIBER ROLLS 12IN LF 2933 2933 1765 1310 3,075 6,008

262-0100 FLOTATION SILT CURTAIN LF 0 0 0 85 85 85
262-0101 REMOVE FLOATATION SILT CURTAIN LF 0 0 0 85 85 85
350-0501 GRAVEL SURFACING CY 456 456 535 321 856 1,312

602-0130 CLASS AAE-3 CONCRETE CY 0 0 0 164.7 164.7 164.7
602-1130 CLASS AE-3 CONCRETE CY 0 0 0 203.2 203.2 203.2
602-1250 PENETRATING WATER REPELLENT TREATMENT SY 0 0 0 626.4 626.4 626.4
604-9600 PRESTRESSED BOX BEAM-21IN LF 0 0 0 675 675 675
606-2908 DBL 9FT x 8FT PRECAST RCB CULVERT LF 60 60 72 0 72 132
606-6908 DBL 9FT x 8FT PRECAST RCB END SECTION EA 2 2 2 0 2 4
612-0115 REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60 LBS 0 0 0 17,171 17,171 17,171

612-0116 REINFORCING STEEL-GRADE 60-EPOXY COATED LBS 0 0 0 32,161 32,161 32,161

616-5890 STRUCTURAL STEEL L SUM 0 0 0 1 1 1
622-0012 STEEL H-PILE TIPS 10 X 42 EA 0 0 0 12 12 12
622-0014 STEEL H-PILING POINTS 12 X 53 EA 0 0 0 12 12 12
622-0020 STEEL PILING HP 10 X 42 LF 0 0 0 1,020 1,020 1,020

622-0040 STEEL PILING HP 12 X 53 LF 0 0 0 960 960 960
624-0129 TRAFFIC RAIL-DOUBLE BEAM GUARDRAIL LF 0 0 0 280.0 280.0 280.0
702-0100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.34 0.67 1.00
704-1000 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS UNIT 86 86 86 86 172 258
704-1052 TYPE III BARRICADE EA 3 3 3 3 6 9
709-0100 GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE G SY 304 304 356 0 356 660
709-0155 GEOSYNTHETIC MATERIAL TYPE RR SY 232 232 649 1,578 2,227 2,459

714-4105 PIPE CONDUIT 24IN LF 0 0 0 42 42 42
714-4099 PIPE CONDUIT 18IN-APPROACH LF 0 0 0 36 36 36
752-0102 FENCE BARBED WIRE 3 STRAND-WOOD POST LF 209 209 0 227 227 436
752-2100 VEHICLE GATE EA 0 0 0 1 1 1
752-3150 CORNER ASSEMBLY BARBED WIRE-WOOD POST EA 2 2 0 5 5 7
754-0110 FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING SF 0 0 0 58 58 58
754-0206 STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE LF 0 0 0 145 145 145
764-0131 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL LF 0 0 0 245 245 245
764-0145 W-BEAM, GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL EA 0 0 0 4 4 4
900-1000 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION EA 1 1 1 0 1 2
930-9537 ABUTMENT UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM EA 0 0 0 2 2 2

Revised 10/28/20



OHP OHP OHP OHP OHP

BXB BXB
BXB

BXB
BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB

UGE

BX
B

BX
B

B XB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB

BURKE DIVIDE ELECTRIC CO-OP

BURKE DIVIDE ELECTRIC CO-OP

UNNAMED CREEK

BRO-0051(054)
END PROJECT
STA 214+00.00

BRO-0051(054)
BEGIN PROJECT
STA 200+05.00

T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W

T-R/W T-R/W

T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W

T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W

R/W

R/W

T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W

R/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/W

R/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/WR/W

200+00 201+00 202+00 203+00 204+00 205+00 206+00 207+00 208+00 209+00 210+00 211+00 212+00 213+00 214+00 215+00

PERMANENT
FIBER ROLLS 12IN

(TYP.)

GRADING TIE LINE
(TYP)

GRADING TIE LINE
(TYP)

520TH ST NW

PERMANENT
RIPRAP GRADE II

INSTALL 25 LF TEMPORARY
FIBER ROLLS 12IN AT PIPE INLET

H
:\

JB
N

\6
70

0\
67

90
\6

79
0_

00
57

_W
ar

d 
Co

 B
rid

ge
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
ts

\C
AD

\P
la

ns
\0

77
 - 

Pe
rm

 E
ro

sio
n 

Co
nt

ro
l.d

w
g-

PE
C 

52
0T

H
-1

0/
28

/2
02

0 
8:

41
 A

M
-(j

re
nn

er
)

STATE PROJECT NO.

ND

SHEET
NO.

SECTION
NO.

77 1

Houston
Engineering Inc.
Ph: 701.237.5065

Proj. No. 6810-0004

BRR-0051(053), BRO-0051(054)

BRIDGE NO 51-106-13.1

PERMANENT
EROSION CONTROL

520TH ST NW
WARD COUNTY BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

ITEM      DESCRIPTION                                          QUANTITY         UNIT

251-0200     SEEDING CLASS II         
        STA 200+05.00 TO STA 214+00.00  2.33   ACRE

253-0101     STRAW MULCH                      
           STA 200+05.00 TO STA 214+00.00  2.33   ACRE

261-0112    FIBER ROLLS 12IN            
           STA 200+05.00 TO STA 214+00.00 2,933     LF

256-0200      RIPRAP GRADE II           
           STA 211+00.02 TO STA 211+46.79  155     CY

PERMANENT FIBER ROLLS

PERMANENT SEED CLASS II &
STRAW MULCH

LEGEND

FLOW ARROW

PERMANENT RIPRAP GRADE II

This document was
originally issued and

sealed by
ADAM M. RUUD,

Registration Number
PE-10407,

on 10/28/2020 and the
original document is

stored at the Ward County
Highway Department

10/28/20Revised



FO

U
G

E

O
H

P

UGE

UGE

UGE

UGE

UGEUGE

O
H

P

BURKE DIVIDE ELECTRIC CO-OP
UNNAMED CREEK

BRR-0051(053)
BEGIN PROJECT

Sta 304+80.00 BRR-0051(053)
END PROJECT

STA 317+90.00

R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W

R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W

R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W

R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W

R/W
R/W

R/W
R/W

R/W
R/W

R/W
R/W

R/W
R/W

R/W

303+00 304+00 305+00 306+00 307+00 308+00 309+00 310+00 311+00 312+00 313+00 314+00 315+00 316+00 317+00 318+00

COUNTY ROAD 4

PERMANENT
FIBER ROLLS 12IN

(TYP.)

PERMANENT
FIBER ROLLS 12IN
(TYP.)

GRADING TIE LINE
(TYP)

GRADING TIE LINE
(TYP)

PERMANENT
RIPRAP GRADE II

PERMANENT
RIPRAP GRADE II

UNNAMED CREEK

H
:\

JB
N

\6
70

0\
67

90
\6

79
0_

00
57

_W
ar

d 
Co

 B
rid

ge
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
ts

\C
AD

\P
la

ns
\0

77
 - 

Pe
rm

 E
ro

sio
n 

Co
nt

ro
l.d

w
g-

PE
C 

CR
4-

10
/2

8/
20

20
 8

:4
2 

AM
-(

jre
nn

er
)

STATE PROJECT NO.

ND

SHEET
NO.

SECTION
NO.

77 2

Houston
Engineering Inc.
Ph: 701.237.5065

Proj. No. 6810-0004

BRR-0051(053), BRO-0051(054)

BRIDGE NO 51-107-12.1

PERMANENT
EROSION CONTROL

COUNTY ROAD 4
WARD COUNTY BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

PERMANENT FIBER ROLLS

PERMANENT SEED CLASS II &
STRAW MULCH

LEGEND

FLOW ARROW

ITEM      DESCRIPTION                                          QUANTITY          UNIT

251-0200     SEEDING CLASS II         
        STA 304+80.00 TO STA 317+90.00  3.00     ACRE

253-0101     STRAW MULCH                      
           STA 304+80.00 TO STA 317+90.00  3.00     ACRE

261-0112    FIBER ROLLS 12IN           
           STA 304+80.00 TO STA 317+90.00 1,765        LF

256-0200    RIPRAP GRADE II
STA 305+88.77 TO STA 306+86.45  433        CY

PERMANENT RIPRAP GRADE II

This document was
originally issued and

sealed by
ADAM M. RUUD,

Registration Number
PE-10407,

on 10/28/2020 and the
original document is

stored at the Ward County
Highway Department

10/28/20Revised



UGE

UGE

UGE

UGE

UGE

U
G

E

UG
E

WX
W

WX
W

WXW WXW WXW WXW WXW WXW

W
XW

W
XW

B X
B

B X
B

BXB BXB
BXB

BXB
BXB

BXB
BXB

BXB

BXB

BXB BX
B

B XB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB BXB

VERENDRYE ELECTRIC CO-OP

DES LACS RIVER

1/16th Line

Se
c 

Li
ne

VALLA CEMETERY

BRR-0051(053)
END PROJECT
STA 108+52.00

R/W
R/W

R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W

R/W

R/W
R/W

R/W

R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W R/W

T-R/W T-R/W
R/W

R/W

T-R/W

R/W R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W

R/W

R/W

R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W T-R/W

209TH ST NW

GRADING TIE LINE
(TYP)

GRADING TIE LINE
(TYP)

GRADING TIE LINE
(TYP)

GRADING TIE LINE
(TYP)

110+11

100+00

101+00

102+00 103+00
104+00

105+00 106+00 107+00 108+00 109+00 110+00

PERMANENT
FIBER ROLLS

12IN (TYP.)

PERMANENT
FIBER ROLLS
12IN (TYP.)

BRR-0051(053)
BEGIN PROJECT
STA 101+85.00

PERMANENT
RIPRAP GRADE II

INSTALL 25 LF TEMPORARY
FIBER ROLLS 12IN AT PIPE INLET

INSTALL 25 LF TEMPORARY
FIBER ROLLS 12IN AT PIPE INLET

H
:\

JB
N

\6
70

0\
67

90
\6

79
0_

00
57

_W
ar

d 
Co

 B
rid

ge
 R

ep
la

ce
m

en
ts

\C
AD

\P
la

ns
\0

77
 - 

Pe
rm

 E
ro

sio
n 

Co
nt

ro
l.d

w
g-

PE
C 

20
9T

H
-1

0/
28

/2
02

0 
8:

42
 A

M
-(j

re
nn

er
)

STATE PROJECT NO.

ND

SHEET
NO.

SECTION
NO.

77 3

Houston
Engineering Inc.
Ph: 701.237.5065

Proj. No. 6810-0004

BRR-0051(053), BRO-0051(054)

BRIDGE NO 51-129-27.1

PERMANENT
EROSION CONTROL

209TH ST NW
WARD COUNTY BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS

ITEM      DESCRIPTION                                          QUANTITY         UNIT

251-0200     SEEDING CLASS II         
        STA 101+85.00 TO STA 108+52.00  0.90    ACRE

253-0101     STRAW MULCH                      
           STA 101+85.00 TO STA 108+52.00  0.90    ACRE

261-0112    FIBER ROLLS 12IN           
          STA 101+85.00 TO STA 108+52.00 1,310      LF

256-0200    RIPRAP GRADE II              
          STA 103+61.74 TO STA 105+19.53 1,180      CY

PERMANENT FIBER ROLLS

PERMANENT SEED CLASS II &
STRAW MULCH

LEGEND

FLOW ARROW

PERMANENT RIPRAP GRADE II

This document was
originally issued and

sealed by
ADAM M. RUUD,

Registration Number
PE-10407,

on 10/28/2020 and the
original document is

stored at the Ward County
Highway Department

10/28/20Revised


	Addendum 1 Job 16
	Plan Addendum Summary and Approval
	Proposal Pages 5 thru 8 of 10
	Section 8
	Section 77

